
Evangel (MO) (9-13) -vs- Southwestern (5-15)
3/7/2026 at Springfield, Mo. (University Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Mason Reilly (1-0)
Loss: Wyatt Tappen (0-1)
HBP: Wyatt Tappen, Peyton Ramsey, Garrett Richards
PB: None
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 3:00   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Evangel (MO) 3 4 0 2 1 0 1 1 3 15 15 1
Southwestern 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 1

Evangel (MO) 15

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Evan Jno-Baptiste cf 7 2 4 4 0 1 3
Nate Nunes ss 6 2 3 2 0 1 2
Cade Beshore 3b 3 2 1 1 1 0 0
    Hayden Swaen ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Quentin Edwards 1b 4 2 1 2 2 0 1
Kannon Perry c 3 2 2 1 0 0 1
Justus Cherrico dh 5 2 3 3 0 0 0
Heath Perry rf 2 2 0 1 3 0 1
Cole Leonhart 2b 2 1 0 1 2 1 2
Dylan Michaelson lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 3
    Justice Loflin ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Gannon Miller ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Isaac Daley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mason Reilly p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 15 15 15 8 6 15

2B: Evan Jno-Baptiste (2); Quentin Edwards (1); Justus Cherrico
(1); Justice Loflin (1)
SH: Kannon Perry (1); Cole Leonhart (1)
CS: Cade Beshore (2)
HBP: Nate Nunes (1); Cade Beshore (2); Kannon Perry (2); Justus
Cherrico (1); Heath Perry (1); Cole Leonhart (1)
E: Cole Leonhart (1)

Southwestern 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Koda Larsen ss 3 1 2 0 2 0 0
Sam Benz lf 2 1 0 0 2 0 0
Raisean Dorsey dh 4 0 0 0 1 3 0
Brice Nittler 1b 5 1 1 2 0 1 2
Gabe Rodriguez 3b 4 1 1 1 0 2 4
Cole Van Stone rf 4 0 1 2 0 3 0
Daniel Larson c 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Mitch Meinen 2b 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Braden Roberts cf 3 1 1 0 0 2 2
    Ayden Markovich ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Wyatt Tappen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Peyton Ramsey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Garrett Richards p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dayton Farrell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 5 6 5 6 14 8

2B: Koda Larsen (1)
SH: Sam Benz (1)
E: Gabe Rodriguez (1)

Evangel (MO) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Isaac Daley 2.1 5 5 5 2 4 0 0 0 0 12 15 1 2 62
Mason Reilly (W, 1-0) 6.2 1 0 0 4 10 1 0 0 0 21 25 4 6 97
Totals 6 5 5 6 14 1 0 0 0 33 40 5 8 159

Southwestern IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Wyatt Tappen (L, 0-1) 1.0 3 3 3 2 1 0 0 1 0 5 9 1 1 63
Peyton Ramsey 5.0 8 7 6 4 2 0 0 2 0 22 29 5 7 66
Garrett Richards 2.1 2 5 5 2 1 0 0 5 0 8 15 0 5 62
Dayton Farrell 0.2 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 –
Totals 15 15 14 8 6 0 0 8 0 39 57 6 13 191



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Evangel (MO) - Top of 1st EVA SOU
Evan Jno-Baptiste doubled (1-0 B). 0 0
Nate Nunes singled, RBI (1-1 BK); Evan Jno-Baptiste scored. 1 0
Cade Beshore hit by pitch (1-0 H); Nate Nunes advanced to second. 1 0
Quentin Edwards lined out to cf (0-1 K). 1 0
Kannon Perry grounded out to 1b unassisted, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); Cade Beshore advanced to second; Nate
Nunes advanced to third. 1 0
Justus Cherrico singled, 2 RBI (1-2 BKK); Cade Beshore scored; Nate Nunes scored. 3 0
Heath Perry walked (3-1 KBBBB); Justus Cherrico advanced to second. 3 0
Cole Leonhart walked (3-2 BBBKKB); Heath Perry advanced to second; Justus Cherrico advanced to third. 3 0
Dylan Michaelson struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKK). 3 0

Southwestern - Bottom of 1st EVA SOU
Koda Larsen walked (3-2 KKBBBB). 3 0
Sam Benz grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Koda Larsen advanced to second. 3 0
Raisean Dorsey reached first on a fielding error by 2b (2-2 BBKK). 3 0
Brice Nittler struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKK). 3 0
Gabe Rodriguez grounded out to ss (1-2 BKK). 3 0

Evangel (MO) - Top of 2nd EVA SOU
Peyton Ramsey to p for Wyatt Tappen. 3 0
Evan Jno-Baptiste flied out to rf (2-1 BBK). 3 0
Nate Nunes singled (0-2 KK). 3 0
Cade Beshore hit by pitch (1-1 KH); Nate Nunes advanced to second. 3 0
Quentin Edwards doubled, 2 RBI (3-2 BBBKK); Cade Beshore scored; Nate Nunes scored. 5 0
Kannon Perry singled, RBI (0-0); Quentin Edwards scored. 6 0
Justus Cherrico reached first on a fielding error by 3b (0-0); Kannon Perry advanced to third. 6 0
Heath Perry walked (3-1 KBBBB); Justus Cherrico advanced to second. 6 0
Cole Leonhart walked, RBI (3-2 KKBBBB); Heath Perry advanced to second; Justus Cherrico advanced to
third; Kannon Perry scored, unearned. 7 0
Dylan Michaelson popped up to ss (0-1 K). 7 0
Evan Jno-Baptiste reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BK); Cole Leonhart out at second ss to 2b. 7 0

Southwestern - Bottom of 2nd EVA SOU
Cole Van Stone struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKK). 7 0
Daniel Larson struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKK). 7 0
Mitch Meinen popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 7 0

Evangel (MO) - Top of 3rd EVA SOU
Nate Nunes grounded out to p (2-0 BB). 7 0
Cade Beshore walked (3-1 BBBKB). 7 0
Cade Beshore out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 7 0
Quentin Edwards walked (3-2 KKBBBB). 7 0
Kannon Perry grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 7 0

Southwestern - Bottom of 3rd EVA SOU
Braden Roberts singled (2-0 BB). 7 0
Koda Larsen doubled (3-2 BBBKK); Braden Roberts advanced to third. 7 0
Sam Benz walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 0
Raisean Dorsey struck out swinging (1-2 BKKK). 7 0
Brice Nittler singled, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Sam Benz advanced to second; Koda Larsen scored; Braden Roberts
scored. 7 2
Gabe Rodriguez singled, RBI (0-2 KK); Brice Nittler advanced to third; Sam Benz scored. 7 3
Cole Van Stone singled, 2 RBI (3-2 BBBKK); Gabe Rodriguez scored; Brice Nittler scored. 7 5



Mason Reilly to p for Isaac Daley. 7 5
Daniel Larson struck out swinging (0-2 KKK). 7 5
Cole Van Stone advanced to second on a wild pitch. 7 5
Mitch Meinen walked (3-1 BBBKB). 7 5
Braden Roberts struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKK). 7 5

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Evangel (MO) - Top of 4th EVA SOU
Justus Cherrico singled (1-2 BKK). 7 5
Heath Perry hit by pitch (2-2 BKKH); Justus Cherrico advanced to second. 7 5
Cole Leonhart grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); Heath Perry advanced to second; Justus Cherrico
advanced to third. 7 5
Dylan Michaelson popped up to ss (0-2 KK). 7 5
Evan Jno-Baptiste doubled, 2 RBI (0-0); Heath Perry scored; Justus Cherrico scored. 9 5
Nate Nunes struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKK). 9 5

Southwestern - Bottom of 4th EVA SOU
Koda Larsen singled (0-1 K). 9 5
Sam Benz flied out to cf (0-0). 9 5
Raisean Dorsey walked (3-0 BBBB); Koda Larsen advanced to second. 9 5
Brice Nittler reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 BBBKK); Raisean Dorsey out at second ss to 2b; Koda Larsen
advanced to third. 9 5
Gabe Rodriguez struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKK). 9 5

Evangel (MO) - Top of 5th EVA SOU
Cade Beshore grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 9 5
Quentin Edwards grounded out to ss (3-2 BBBKK). 9 5
Kannon Perry singled (1-2 BKK). 9 5
Justus Cherrico doubled, RBI (0-0); Kannon Perry scored. 10 5
Heath Perry grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBBKK). 10 5

Southwestern - Bottom of 5th EVA SOU
Cole Van Stone struck out swinging (0-2 KKK). 10 5
Daniel Larson flied out to cf (2-2 BBKK). 10 5
Mitch Meinen grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 10 5

Evangel (MO) - Top of 6th EVA SOU
Cole Leonhart flied out to lf (0-2 KK). 10 5
Justice Loflin pinch hit for Dylan Michaelson. 10 5
Justice Loflin doubled (0-0). 10 5
Evan Jno-Baptiste struck out swinging (1-2 BKKK). 10 5
Nate Nunes lined out to rf (1-2 BKK). 10 5

Southwestern - Bottom of 6th EVA SOU
Braden Roberts struck out swinging (0-2 KKK). 10 5
Koda Larsen walked (3-1 BBBKB). 10 5
Sam Benz walked (3-2 BBBKKB); Koda Larsen advanced to second. 10 5
Raisean Dorsey struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKK). 10 5
Brice Nittler reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 BBBKK); Sam Benz out at second 2b unassisted, interference. 10 5

Evangel (MO) - Top of 7th EVA SOU
Garrett Richards to p for Peyton Ramsey. 10 5
Cade Beshore grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 10 5
Quentin Edwards walked (3-1 KBBBB). 10 5
Kannon Perry hit by pitch (3-2 KKBBBH); Quentin Edwards advanced to second. 10 5



Justus Cherrico hit by pitch (1-0 H); Kannon Perry advanced to second; Quentin Edwards advanced to third. 10 5
Heath Perry reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (1-1 BK); Justus Cherrico out at second ss to 2b; Kannon
Perry advanced to third; Quentin Edwards scored. 11 5
Cole Leonhart struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKK). 11 5

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Southwestern - Bottom of 7th EVA SOU
Gabe Rodriguez struck out swinging (1-2 BKKK). 11 5
Cole Van Stone struck out looking (3-2 BBBKKK). 11 5
Daniel Larson grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 11 5

Evangel (MO) - Top of 8th EVA SOU
Dylan Michaelson pinch hit for Justice Loflin. 11 5
Dylan Michaelson grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 BBBKK). 11 5
Evan Jno-Baptiste singled (0-0). 11 5
Nate Nunes hit by pitch (3-1 BBKH); Evan Jno-Baptiste advanced to second. 11 5
Cade Beshore singled, RBI (0-0); Nate Nunes advanced to third; Evan Jno-Baptiste scored. 12 5
Cade Beshore out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 12 5
Quentin Edwards grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 12 5

Southwestern - Bottom of 8th EVA SOU
Mitch Meinen flied out to rf (2-2 BBKK). 12 5
Ayden Markovich pinch hit for Braden Roberts. 12 5
Ayden Markovich struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 12 5
Koda Larsen grounded out to ss (0-0). 12 5

Evangel (MO) - Top of 9th EVA SOU
Kannon Perry hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 12 5
Justus Cherrico reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BBK); Kannon Perry out at second ss unassisted. 12 5
Heath Perry walked (3-1 BBBKB); Justus Cherrico advanced to second. 12 5
Cole Leonhart hit by pitch (1-0 H); Heath Perry advanced to second; Justus Cherrico advanced to third. 12 5
Dayton Farrell to p for Garrett Richards. 12 5
Gannon Miller pinch hit for Dylan Michaelson. 12 5
Gannon Miller struck out looking (2-2 BBKKK). 12 5
Evan Jno-Baptiste singled, 2 RBI (1-2 BKK); Cole Leonhart advanced to third; Heath Perry scored; Justus
Cherrico scored. 14 5
Nate Nunes singled, RBI (2-0 BB); Evan Jno-Baptiste advanced to third; Cole Leonhart scored. 15 5
Hayden Swaen pinch hit for Cade Beshore. 15 5
Hayden Swaen struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 15 5

Southwestern - Bottom of 9th EVA SOU
Cade Beshore to 3b for Hayden Swaen. 15 5
Dylan Michaelson to lf for Gannon Miller. 15 5
Sam Benz grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 15 5
Raisean Dorsey struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 15 5
Brice Nittler flied out to cf (1-0 B). 15 5


